
Gustavus Adolphus (4-3 , 3-2) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (6-1 , 4-1)
10/22/2022 at Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:02 pm   End of Game: 3:52 pm   Duration: 2:50
Referee: Rick,Christophe   Line Judge: Wright,Brad   Side Judge: Luessenheide,Ry   Umpire: Faison,John
Back Judge: Karnas,Lucas   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Dow,Brian   Field Judge: Sheldon,Darren
Temperature: 65   Wind: SE 11mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/22/2022
Site: Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)
Attendance: 13,161

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GAC 7 14 6 0 27
SJU 14 10 14 3 41

Qtr Time Scoring Play GAC SJU
1st 13:21 SJU - Metoriah Faoliu 35 yd fumble recovery (Conor Murphy kick) 0 7

1st 10:22
GAC - Barnick,Charlie 19 yd pass from Sandven,George (Abegglen,Andrew kick) 8 plays, 58 yards,
TOP 2:55 7 7

1st 02:36
SJU - Dylan Wheeler 32 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 8 plays, 66 yards, TOP
3:26 7 14

2nd 10:32
GAC - Kipper,Matthew 5 yd pass from Sandven,George (Abegglen,Andrew kick) 9 plays, 61 yards,
TOP 3:59 14 14

2nd 06:06 SJU - Conor Murphy 34 yd field goal 9 plays, 52 yards, TOP 4:19 14 17

2nd 02:05
GAC - Rennie,Tanner 4 yd pass from Sandven,George (Abegglen,Andrew kick) 8 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 4:01 21 17

2nd 01:04
SJU - Jimmy Buck 13 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 8 plays, 65 yards, TOP
1:01 21 24

3rd 09:23 SJU - Alex Larson 4 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 12 plays, 61 yards, TOP 5:31 21 31
3rd 04:10 SJU - Alex Larson 6 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Murphy kick) 6 plays, 41 yards, TOP 3:06 21 38
3rd 03:34 GAC - Rennie,Tanner 3 yd run (Abegglen,Andrew kick failed), 1 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:06 27 38
4th 10:08 SJU - Conor Murphy 24 yd field goal 14 plays, 59 yards, TOP 7:25 27 41



Team Statistics GAC SJU
FIRST DOWNS 14 25
    Rushing 5 5
    Passing 7 17
    Penalty 2 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 62 114
    Attempts 27 37
    Avg. Per Rush 2.3 3.1
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 94 140
    Yds. Lost 32 26
NET YARDS Passing 166 274
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 17-31-1 23-40-1
    Avg. / Att. 5.4 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 9.8 11.9
    TDs 3 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 228 388
    Plays 58 77
    Avg. / Play 3.9 5.0
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 2-2
    Penalties - Yards 4-42 4-46
PUNTS-YARDS 5-158 1-51
    Avg. / Punt 31.6 51.0
    Net / Punt 34.4 45.0
    Inside 20 2 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-272 8-495
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 54.4 61.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.6 45.9
    Touchbacks 0 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-6-0 1--14-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.0 -14.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-68-0 3-74-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.7 24.7
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 1-35-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:56 35:04
        1st Quarter 9:51 5:09
        2nd Quarter 9:04 5:56
        3rd Quarter 3:37 11:23
        4th Quarter 2:24 12:36
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 13 11 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 5-6
        Touchdowns 4-4 3-6
        Field Goals 0-4 2-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-5 4-30
    PAT: Total - Made 3-4 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Gustavus Adolphus Saint John's Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sandven,George 17 31 166 3 1 39 4
Totals 17 31 166 3 1 39 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aaron Syverson 23 39 274 4 1 32 1
Nick VanErp 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 40 274 4 1 32 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Konde,Rohee 9 47 1 46 0 19 5.1
Rennie,Tanner 7 21 1 20 1 6 2.9
Peal,David 4 12 0 12 0 9 3.0
Sandven,George 7 14 30 -16 0 9 -2.3
Totals 27 94 32 62 1 19 2.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Henry Trost 16 76 0 76 0 30 4.8
Zander Dittbenner 5 27 0 27 0 9 5.4
Tony Underwood 11 18 4 14 0 6 1.3
Aaron Syverson 3 19 14 5 0 11 1.7
TEAM 2 0 8 -8 0 0 -4.0
Totals 37 140 26 114 0 30 3.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Carreon,Matthew 3 55 0 39
Kipper,Matthew 3 30 1 18
Barnick,Charlie 2 28 1 19
Breitbach,Jake 3 20 0 8
Thelen,Dalton 2 20 0 10
Sindelir,Ethan 1 14 0 14
Rennie,Tanner 3 -1 1 4
Totals 17 166 3 39

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Alex Larson 6 84 2 30
Tony Underwood 7 69 0 15
Nick VanErp 6 57 0 15
Dylan Wheeler 1 32 1 32
Jimmy Buck 3 32 1 13
Totals 23 274 4 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Casteel,Owen 5 158 31.6 48 2 0 0
Totals 5 158 31.6 48 2 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spencer Ell 1 51 51.0 51 0 0 1
Totals 1 51 51.0 51 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Thelen,Dalton 1 6 6 2 55 34 0 0 0
Wood,River 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Chambers,Isaiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 6 6 3 68 34 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Nick VanErp 1 -14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caden Wheeler 0 0 0 3 74 31 0 0 0
Ethan Stark 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 -14 0 3 74 31 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Conor Murphy 2nd 06:06 34 GOOD
Conor Murphy 4th 10:08 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
McDougle,Dmitry 5 272 0 2 54.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Conor Murphy 8 495 3 2 61.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Gustavus Adolphus Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dekam,Carson 7 8 15 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jakes,Zachary 3 7 10 1.5/6 1.0/5 1 —/— - — — —
Nistler,Graham 2 6 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sundberg,Ezekie 7 1 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hawkins,William 4 3 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Andrew 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Knutson,Isaak 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Howard,Darius 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chambers,Isaiah 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Denson,Andrey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gratacos,Javier — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Kipper,Matthew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Martin,Major 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blackstad,Gibso — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rennie,Tanner 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Black,Braden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Swanson,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bonk,Cody — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Forbrook,Zachar — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Kaeppe,Trajan — — — —/— —/— — 1/5 - — — —
Totals 35 36 71.0 3.0/9 1.0/5 1 2/5 1-0 1 — 1

Saint John's Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cooper Yaggie 3 5 8 1.0/12 1.0/12 1 —/— - — — —
Cayden Saxon 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Metoriah Faoliu 2 4 6 2.5/7 1.0/1 — 1/35 - — — —
Hayden Sanders 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Erik Bjork 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Stark 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 2 — —
Isaac Hetland 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael Wozniak 1 2 3 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Noah Arneson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
John Kohler 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Amari Curtis — 2 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Octavius Wilson Jr. 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brandon Sutton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ty Roelofs — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Dahl 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Harris 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Joe Akoh — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jake Schwinghammer 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grant Peroutka 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mateo Cisneros — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 31 24 55.0 7.0/37 4.0/30 1 1/35 1-0 4 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Gustavus Adolphus

Saint John's Univ.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GAC25 15:00 KO GAC35 13:21 FUMB 4-10 1:39
1st GAC42 13:17 KO SJU00 10:22 TD 8-58 2:55
1st GAC34 08:39 FUMB SJU34 06:02 DOWNS 5-32 2:37
1st GAC34 02:28 KO SJU49 15:00 PUNT 4-17 2:28
2nd GAC39 14:31 PUNT SJU00 10:32 TD 9-61 3:59
2nd GAC35 06:06 KO SJU00 02:05 TD 8-65 4:01
2nd GAC25 01:04 KO GAC29 00:00 DOWNS 4-4 1:04
3rd GAC21 09:16 KO GAC24 07:16 PUNT 3-3 2:00
3rd GAC35 04:10 KO GAC35 03:40 PUNT 3-0 0:30
3rd SJU03 03:40 FUMB SJU00 03:34 TD 1-3 0:06
3rd GAC30 03:27 INT GAC38 02:33 PUNT 3-8 0:54
4th GAC25 10:08 KO GAC17 09:04 PUNT 3-(-8) 1:04
4th GAC41 06:55 DOWNS GAC47 05:35 INT 3-6 1:20
4th GAC35 00:00 DOWNS GAC35 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st GAC35 13:21 FUMB GAC35 13:21 TD 0-0 0:00
1st SJU30 10:14 KO GAC34 08:39 FUMB 4-36 1:35
1st SJU34 06:02 DOWNS GAC00 02:36 TD 8-66 3:26
2nd SJU16 15:00 PUNT SJU16 14:31 PUNT 3-0 0:29
2nd SJU32 10:25 KO GAC16 06:06 FG 9-52 4:19
2nd SJU35 02:05 KO GAC00 01:04 TD 8-65 1:01
2nd GAC29 00:00 DOWNS GAC29 00:00 HALF 0-0 0:00
3rd SJU39 14:54 KO GAC00 09:23 TD 12-61 5:31
3rd GAC41 07:16 PUNT GAC00 04:10 TD 6-41 3:06
3rd SJU17 00:00 PUNT SJU03 03:40 FUMB 0-(-14) 0:00
3rd SJU35 03:34 KO SJU35 03:27 INT 1-0 0:07
3rd SJU35 02:33 PUNT GAC06 10:08 FG 14-59 7:25
4th SJU50 09:04 PUNT GAC41 06:55 DOWNS 4-9 2:09
4th SJU29 05:35 INT GAC35 00:00 DOWNS 10-36 5:35



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Saint John's wins toss and defers GAC will receiveSJU will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, SJU ball on SJU35. Conor
Murphy kickoff 65 yards to the GAC0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gustavus Adolphus at 15:00
1st and 10 at GAC25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at GAC25 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 5 yards to the GAC30 (Hayden Sanders;Erik Bjork).
2nd and 5 at GAC30 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Breitbach,Jake for 7 yards to the GAC37, 1ST DOWN GAC (Cayden Saxon).
1st and 10 at GAC37 Sandven,George RE pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 10 yards to the GAC47, 1ST DOWN GAC (John Kohler).
1st and 10 at GAC47 Sandven,George sacked for loss of 12 yards to the GAC35 (Cooper Yaggie), fumble by Sandven,George

recovered by SJU Metoriah Faoliu at GAC35, Metoriah Faoliu for 35 yards to the GAC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock
13:21.

Total 4 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:39

Saint John's Univ. at 13:21
1st and GOAL at GAC03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 0 yards to the SJU35, PENALTY SJU unsportsmanlike conduct (Metoriah Faoliu) 15 yards to

the SJU20, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at SJU20 Conor Murphy kickoff 59 yards to the GAC21, Thelen,Dalton return 21 yards to the GAC42 (Isaac Hetland;Ty

Roelofs).
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Gustavus Adolphus 0-7 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 13:17
1st and 10 at GAC42 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at GAC42 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 6 yards to the GAC48 (Hayden Sanders).
2nd and 4 at GAC48 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 6 yards to the SJU46, 1ST DOWN GAC (Hayden Sanders).
1st and 10 at SJU46 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Barnick,Charlie for 9 yards to the SJU37 (Hayden Sanders), PENALTY SJU

offside defense declined.
2nd and 1 at SJU37 2nd and 1.
2nd and 1 at SJU37 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU33, 1ST DOWN GAC (Amari Curtis;Cooper Yaggie).
1st and 10 at SJU33 Sandven,George RE pass incomplete to Carreon,Matthew (John Kohler).
2nd and 10 at SJU33 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Carreon,Matthew for 8 yards to the SJU25 (Cayden Saxon;Cooper Yaggie).
3rd and 2 at SJU25 Rennie,Tanner rush up middle for 6 yards to the SJU19, 1ST DOWN GAC (Cooper Yaggie;Metoriah Faoliu).
1st and 10 at SJU19 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Barnick,Charlie for 19 yards to the SJU0, 1ST DOWN GAC, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 10:22.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Abegglen,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GAC35 McDougle,Dmitry kickoff 54 yards to the SJU11, Caden Wheeler return 19 yards to the SJU30 (Rennie,Tanner).
Total 8 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 2:55

Gustavus Adolphus 7-7 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 10:14
1st and 10 at SJU30 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:14.
1st and 10 at SJU30 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Alex Larson, PENALTY GAC personal foul (Hawkins,William) 15 yards to

the SJU45, 1ST DOWN SJU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU45 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU45 Henry Trost rush over left end for 30 yards to the GAC25, 1ST DOWN SJU (Sundberg,Ezekie).
1st and 10 at GAC25 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
2nd and 10 at GAC25 Henry Trost rush up middle for 5 yards to the GAC20 (Dekam,Carson;Jakes,Zachary).
3rd and 5 at GAC20 Aaron Syverson sacked for loss of 5 yards to the GAC25 (Jakes,Zachary), fumble by Aaron Syverson recovered

by GAC Kaeppe,Trajan at GAC34, Kaeppe,Trajan for 5 yards to the GAC39 (Grant Peroutka).
Total 4 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Gustavus Adolphus at 08:39
1st and 10 at GAC39 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at GAC39 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 19 yards to the SJU42, 1ST DOWN GAC (Ethan Stark).
1st and 10 at SJU42 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU38 (Octavius Wilson).
2nd and 6 at SJU38 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Breitbach,Jake for 5 yards to the SJU33 (Noah Arneson).
3rd and 1 at SJU33 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU34 (Hayden Sanders).
4th and 2 at SJU34 Sandven,George LE pass incomplete to Konde,Rohee.
Total 5 plays, 27 yardsTime of Possession: 2:37

Saint John's Univ. at 06:02



1st and 10 at SJU34 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 06:02.
1st and 10 at SJU34 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Zach Jungels.
2nd and 10 at SJU34 Henry Trost rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU38 (Dekam,Carson;Nistler,Graham).
3rd and 6 at SJU38 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 6 yards to the SJU44, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Chambers,Isaiah).
1st and 10 at SJU44 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 7 yards to the GAC49, out-of-bounds (Dekam,Carson).
2nd and 3 at GAC49 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 2 yards to the GAC47 (Bradley,Andrew;Dekam,Carson).
3rd and 1 at GAC47 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 13 yards to the GAC34, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Chambers,Isaiah).
1st and 10 at GAC34 Henry Trost rush over right end for 2 yards to the GAC32 (Nistler,Graham).
2nd and 8 at GAC32 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Dylan Wheeler for 32 yards to the GAC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 02:36.
1st and GOAL at GAC03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 65 yards to the GAC0, Thelen,Dalton return 34 yards to the GAC34 (Brandon Sutton).
Total 8 plays, 66 yardsTime of Possession: 3:26

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gustavus Adolphus 7-14 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 02:28
1st and 10 at GAC34 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 02:28.
1st and 10 at GAC34 Sandven,George middle pass complete to Thelen,Dalton for 10 yards to the GAC44, 1ST DOWN GAC, out-of-

bounds (John Kohler).
1st and 10 at GAC44 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 7 yards to the SJU49 (Ethan Stark).
2nd and 3 at SJU49 Rennie,Tanner rush up middle for 1 yard to the SJU48 (Metoriah Faoliu;Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 2 at SJU48 Sandven,George sacked for loss of 1 yard to the SJU49 (Metoriah Faoliu).
4th and 3 at SJU49 Casteel,Owen punt 33 yards to the SJU16, fair catch by Nick VanErp.
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:28

Saint John's Univ. at 02:28

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at SJU16 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SJU16 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SJU16 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Zach Jungels.
2nd and 10 at SJU16 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Henry Trost.
3rd and 10 at SJU16 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
4th and 10 at SJU16 Spencer Ell punt 51 yards to the GAC33, Thelen,Dalton return 6 yards to the GAC39 (Ben Dahl).
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:29

Gustavus Adolphus at 14:31
1st and 10 at GAC39 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 14:31.
1st and 10 at GAC39 Sandven,George LE pass incomplete to Konde,Rohee.
2nd and 10 at GAC39 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 2 yards to the GAC41 (Cooper Yaggie;Hayden Sanders).
3rd and 8 at GAC41 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Carreon,Matthew for 39 yards to the SJU20, 1ST DOWN GAC (Cayden

Saxon).
1st and 10 at SJU20 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Carreon,Matthew for 8 yards to the SJU12 (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 2 at SJU12 Sandven,George RE pass complete to Rennie,Tanner for no gain to the SJU12 (Ethan Stark).
3rd and 2 at SJU12 Rennie,Tanner rush up middle for 4 yards to the SJU8, 1ST DOWN GAC (Cooper Yaggie).
1st and GOAL at SJU08 Rennie,Tanner rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU5 (Erik Bjork).
2nd and GOAL at SJU05 Sandven,George RE pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew (Ethan Stark).
3rd and GOAL at SJU05 Sandven,George RE pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 5 yards to the SJU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:32.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Abegglen,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GAC35 McDougle,Dmitry kickoff 57 yards to the SJU8, Caden Wheeler return 24 yards to the SJU32 (Martin,Major).
Total 9 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 3:59

Gustavus Adolphus 14-14 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 10:25
1st and 10 at SJU32 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at SJU32 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Nick VanErp.
2nd and 10 at SJU32 Henry Trost rush over right end for 5 yards to the SJU37 (Howard,Darius).
3rd and 5 at SJU37 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 11 yards to the SJU48, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Sundberg,Ezekie).
1st and 10 at SJU48 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 2 yards to the 50 yardline (Nistler,Graham;Dekam,Carson).
2nd and 8 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 30 yards to the GAC20, 1ST DOWN SJU (Hawkins,William).
1st and 10 at GAC20 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck, PENALTY SJU ineligible downfield on pass (Cameron Murphy)

5 yards to the GAC25, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at GAC25 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at GAC25 Aaron Syverson rush over left end for 8 yards to the GAC17.
2nd and 7 at GAC17 Henry Trost rush over left end for 1 yard to the GAC16 (Howard,Darius).



3rd and 6 at GAC16 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Trey Steinbach.
4th and 6 at GAC16 Conor Murphy field goal attempt from 34 GOOD, clock 06:06.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 63 yards to the GAC2, out-of-bounds.
Total 9 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 4:19

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gustavus Adolphus 14-17 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 06:06
1st and 10 at GAC02 GAC ball on GAC35.
1st and 10 at GAC35 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Sandven,George middle pass complete to Kipper,Matthew for 18 yards to the SJU47, 1ST DOWN GAC (Erik

Bjork).
1st and 10 at SJU47 Peal,David rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU44 (Isaac Hetland).
2nd and 7 at SJU44 Peal,David rush over right end for no gain to the SJU44 (Metoriah Faoliu;Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 7 at SJU44 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Sindelir,Ethan for 14 yards to the SJU30, 1ST DOWN GAC (Noah

Arneson;Cayden Saxon).
1st and 10 at SJU30 Sandven,George rush up middle for no gain to the SJU30, PENALTY SJU personal foul (Erik Bjork) 15 yards to the

SJU15, 1ST DOWN GAC.
1st and 10 at SJU15 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU15 Peal,David rush up middle for no gain to the SJU15 (Cooper Yaggie;Isaac Hetland).
2nd and 10 at SJU15 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 02:24.
2nd and 10 at SJU15 Sandven,George RE pass incomplete to Carreon,Matthew.
3rd and 10 at SJU15 Sandven,George RE pass incomplete to Thelen,Dalton, QB hurry by Metoriah Faoliu, QB hurry by Michael

Wozniak, PENALTY SJU pass interference (John Kohler) 11 yards to the SJU4, 1ST DOWN GAC, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at SJU04 1st and 4.
1st and GOAL at SJU04 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 02:10.
1st and GOAL at SJU04 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Rennie,Tanner for 4 yards to the SJU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:05.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Abegglen,Andrew kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at GAC35 McDougle,Dmitry kickoff 48 yards to the SJU17, out-of-bounds.
Total 8 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 4:01

Gustavus Adolphus 21-17 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 02:05
1st and 10 at SJU17 SJU ball on SJU35.
1st and 10 at SJU35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 02:05.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Nick VanErp, PENALTY GAC pass interference (Denson,Andrey) 15 yards

to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SJU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU50 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
2nd and 10 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 15 yards to the GAC35, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Sundberg,Ezekie).
1st and 10 at GAC35 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Dylan Wheeler.
2nd and 10 at GAC35 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
3rd and 10 at GAC35 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alex Larson for 22 yards to the GAC13, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at GAC13 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Alex Larson.
2nd and 10 at GAC13 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
3rd and 10 at GAC13 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 01:09.
3rd and 10 at GAC13 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 13 yards to the GAC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:04.
1st and GOAL at GAC03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 65 yards to the GAC0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Gustavus Adolphus 21-24 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 01:04
1st and 10 at GAC25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at GAC25 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew (Mateo Cisneros).
2nd and 10 at GAC25 Sandven,George sacked for loss of 9 yards to the GAC16 (Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 19 at GAC16 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 00:49.
3rd and 19 at GAC16 Rennie,Tanner rush up middle for 4 yards to the GAC20 (Joe Akoh;Erik Bjork).
4th and 15 at GAC20 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 00:01.
4th and 15 at GAC20 Peal,David rush up middle for 9 yards to the GAC29 (Cooper Yaggie).
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Saint John's Univ. at 00:00
1st and 10 at GAC29 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 00:00.SJU will receiveGAC will defend South end-zone
1st and 10 at GAC29 End of half, clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at GAC29 .
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, GAC ball on GAC35. McDougle,Dmitry kickoff 57 yards to the SJU8, Caden Wheeler return 31 yards to the
SJU39 (Kipper,Matthew). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Saint John's Univ. at 14:54
1st and 10 at SJU39 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at SJU39 Nick VanErp middle pass incomplete to Tony Underwood.
2nd and 10 at SJU39 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alex Larson for 11 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Hawkins,William).
1st and 10 at SJU50 Henry Trost rush up middle for 6 yards to the GAC44 (Jakes,Zachary;Hawkins,William).
2nd and 4 at GAC44 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 13 yards to the GAC31, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Denson,Andrey).
1st and 10 at GAC31 Henry Trost rush up middle for 6 yards to the GAC25 (Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 4 at GAC25 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 6 yards to the GAC19, 1ST DOWN SJU (Sundberg,Ezekie).
1st and 10 at GAC19 Tony Underwood rush over right end for 2 yards to the GAC17 (Jakes,Zachary;Nistler,Graham).
2nd and 8 at GAC17 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Tony Underwood for 6 yards to the GAC11 (Sundberg,Ezekie).
3rd and 2 at GAC11 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Tony Underwood for 4 yards to the GAC7, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Hawkins,William).
1st and GOAL at GAC07 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Alex Larson (Sundberg,Ezekie).
2nd and GOAL at GAC07 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 10:10.
2nd and GOAL at GAC07 Henry Trost rush up middle for 3 yards to the GAC4 (Sundberg,Ezekie;Knutson,Isaak).
3rd and GOAL at GAC04 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 4 yards to the GAC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:23.
1st and GOAL at GAC03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 57 yards to the GAC8, Wood,River return 13 yards to the GAC21 (JSchwinghammer).
Total 12 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 5:31

Gustavus Adolphus 21-31 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 09:16
1st and 10 at GAC21 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 09:16.
1st and 10 at GAC21 Rennie,Tanner rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the GAC20 (Metoriah Faoliu;Amari Curtis).
2nd and 11 at GAC20 Sandven,George middle pass complete to Rennie,Tanner for loss of 5 yards to the GAC15 (Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 16 at GAC15 Sandven,George rush over left end for 9 yards to the GAC24, out-of-bounds (Cayden Saxon).
4th and 7 at GAC24 Casteel,Owen punt 17 yards to the GAC41, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Saint John's Univ. at 07:16
1st and 10 at GAC41 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 07:16.
1st and 10 at GAC41 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 15 yards to the GAC26, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Dekam,Carson).
1st and 10 at GAC26 Henry Trost rush over left end for 1 yard to the GAC25 (Blackstad,Gibso;Nistler,Graham).
2nd and 9 at GAC25 Henry Trost rush up middle for no gain to the GAC25 (Bonk,Cody;Jakes,Zachary).
3rd and 9 at GAC25 Aaron Syverson rush up middle for 11 yards to the GAC14, 1ST DOWN SJU, PENALTY GAC personal foul

(Hawkins,William) 7 yards to the GAC7, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and GOAL at GAC07 1st and 7.
1st and GOAL at GAC07 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 1 yard to the GAC6 (Sundberg,Ezekie).
2nd and GOAL at GAC06 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Alex Larson for 6 yards to the GAC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:10.
1st and GOAL at GAC03 Conor Murphy kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 56 yards to the GAC9, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 41 yardsTime of Possession: 3:06

Gustavus Adolphus 21-38 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 04:10
1st and 10 at GAC09 GAC ball on GAC35.
1st and 10 at GAC35 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 04:10.
1st and 10 at GAC35 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Breitbach,Jake.
2nd and 10 at GAC35 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Breitbach,Jake (Ethan Stark).
3rd and 10 at GAC35 Sandven,George LE pass incomplete to Carreon,Matthew.
4th and 10 at GAC35 Casteel,Owen punt 48 yards to the SJU17, Nick VanErp return 0 yards to the SJU17, fumble by Nick VanErp

recovered by GAC Forbrook,Zachar at SJU3, PENALTY SJU holding declined.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:30

Gustavus Adolphus at 04:10
1st and GOAL at SJU03 1st and 3.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 03:40.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Rennie,Tanner rush over left end for 3 yards to the SJU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:34.
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Abegglen,Andrew kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at GAC35 McDougle,Dmitry kickoff 56 yards to the SJU9, out-of-bounds.



Total 1 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:06

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Gustavus Adolphus 27-38 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 03:34
1st and 10 at SJU09 SJU ball on SJU35.
1st and 10 at SJU35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:34.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Aaron Syverson middle pass intercepted by Chambers,Isaiah at the GAC30.
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:07

Gustavus Adolphus at 03:27
1st and 10 at GAC30 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 03:27.
1st and 10 at GAC30 Sandven,George LE pass complete to Breitbach,Jake for 8 yards to the GAC38 (Cayden Saxon).
2nd and 2 at GAC38 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Kipper,Matthew.
3rd and 2 at GAC38 Sandven,George RE pass incomplete to Breitbach,Jake.
4th and 2 at GAC38 Casteel,Owen punt 27 yards to the SJU35, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:54

Saint John's Univ. at 02:33
1st and 10 at SJU35 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 02:33.
1st and 10 at SJU35 Tony Underwood rush over left end for no gain to the SJU35 (Bradley,Andrew).
2nd and 10 at SJU35 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 11 yards to the SJU46, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Howard,Darius).
1st and 10 at SJU46 Henry Trost rush over right end for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Nistler,Graham).
2nd and 6 at SJU50 Henry Trost rush up middle for 2 yards to the GAC48 (Knutson,Isaak;Jakes,Zachary), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 4 at GAC48 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at GAC48 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 15:00.
3rd and 4 at GAC48 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 13 yards to the GAC35, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Hawkins,William;Dekam,Carson).
1st and 10 at GAC35 Tony Underwood rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the GAC37 (Hawkins,William;Nistler,Graham).
2nd and 12 at GAC37 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete, QB hurry by Black,Braden.
3rd and 12 at GAC37 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 13 yards to the GAC24, 1ST DOWN SJU.
1st and 10 at GAC24 Henry Trost rush up middle for 1 yard to the GAC23 (Black,Braden;Swanson,Jack).
2nd and 9 at GAC23 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Alex Larson for 11 yards to the GAC12, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Dekam,Carson).
1st and 10 at GAC12 Henry Trost rush up middle for 6 yards to the GAC6 (Nistler,Graham;Dekam,Carson).
2nd and 4 at GAC06 Henry Trost rush over right end for no gain to the GAC6 (Hawkins,William).
3rd and 4 at GAC06 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
4th and 4 at GAC06 Conor Murphy field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 10:08.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Murphy kickoff 65 yards to the GAC0, touchback.
Total 14 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 7:25

Gustavus Adolphus 27-41 Saint John's Univ.

Gustavus Adolphus at 10:08
1st and 10 at GAC25 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 10:08.
1st and 10 at GAC25 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Thelen,Dalton.
2nd and 10 at GAC25 Sandven,George middle pass incomplete to Konde,Rohee.
3rd and 10 at GAC25 Sandven,George sacked for loss of 8 yards to the GAC17 (Nick Harris).
4th and 18 at GAC17 Casteel,Owen punt 33 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:04

Saint John's Univ. at 09:04
1st and 10 at SJU50 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 09:04.
1st and 10 at SJU50 Aaron Syverson pass complete to Nick VanErp for 2 yards to the GAC48 (Knutson,Isaak).
2nd and 8 at GAC48 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 2 yards to the GAC46 (Gratacos,Javier;Dekam,Carson).
3rd and 6 at GAC46 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Nick VanErp for 5 yards to the GAC41 (Dekam,Carson).
4th and 1 at GAC41 Tony Underwood rush over left end for no gain to the GAC41 (Sundberg,Ezekie).
Total 4 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:09

Gustavus Adolphus at 06:55
1st and 10 at GAC41 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 06:55.
1st and 10 at GAC41 Sandven,George rush up middle for 5 yards to the GAC46.
2nd and 5 at GAC46 Konde,Rohee rush up middle for 1 yard to the GAC47 (Erik Bjork).



3rd and 4 at GAC47 Sandven,George LE pass intercepted by Ethan Stark at the SJU29.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20
 
 

 
 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 05:35
1st and 10 at SJU29 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 05:35.
1st and 10 at SJU29 Tony Underwood rush over left end for loss of 2 yards to the SJU27 (Gratacos,Javier;Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 12 at SJU27 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 05:25.
2nd and 12 at SJU27 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU30 (Dekam,Carson;Bradley,Andrew).
3rd and 9 at SJU30 Timeout Gustavus Adolphus, clock 05:19.
3rd and 9 at SJU30 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Nick VanErp for 11 yards to the SJU41, 1ST DOWN SJU (Dekam,Carson).
1st and 10 at SJU41 Z. Dittbenner rush up middle for 5 yards to the SJU46 (Knutson,Isaak), PENALTY GAC offside defense 5 yards to

the SJU46, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at SJU46 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at SJU46 Z. Dittbenner rush over left end for 9 yards to the GAC45, 1ST DOWN SJU (Denson,Andrey).
1st and 10 at GAC45 Z. Dittbenner rush over left end for 5 yards to the GAC40 (Bradley,Andrew;Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 5 at GAC40 Z. Dittbenner rush over left end for 9 yards to the GAC31, 1ST DOWN SJU (Dekam,Carson).
1st and 10 at GAC31 Z. Dittbenner rush over left end for 2 yards to the GAC29 (Jakes,Zachary).
2nd and 8 at GAC29 Z. Dittbenner rush up middle for 2 yards to the GAC27 (Dekam,Carson).
3rd and 6 at GAC27 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 00:45.
3rd and 6 at GAC27 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the GAC31.
4th and 10 at GAC31 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the GAC35.
Total 10 plays, 36 yardsTime of Possession: 5:35

Gustavus Adolphus at 00:00
1st and 10 at GAC35 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at GAC35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Gustavus Adolphus 27-41 Saint John's Univ.


